7/17/24, 3:00 PM Mail - Perez, Chris - Outlook

Re: [EXTERNAL] Question about June 6 planned Starship launch

Perez, Chris <chris_perez@fws.gov>

Tue 6/4/2024 3:03 PM

To:Buzek, Aubry L <aubry_buzek@fws.gov>;Gardiner, Dawn <dawn_gardiner@fws.gov>;Edler, Scot <scot_edler@fws.gov>
Cc:DelaGarza, Imer <Imer_DelaGarza@fws.gov>

Yes, we will have biological staff out there pre and post-launch to monitor for effects or issues.

From: Buzek, Aubry L <aubry_buzek@fws.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, June 4, 2024 2:42 PM

To: Gardiner, Dawn <dawn_gardiner@fws.gov>; Perez, Chris <chris_perez@fws.gov>; Edler, Scot
<scot_edler@fws.gov>

Cc: DelaGarza, Imer <Imer_DelaGarza@fws.gov>

Subject: Fw: [EXTERNAL] Question about June 6 planned Starship launch

Good afternoon! A New York Times investigative reporter reached out and asked if we would have any
personnel at or near the Boca Chica launch facility on June 6. Does ES or Refuges plan to have any staff
at this event? I'm not sure we could accommodate an in-person interview (currently all SpaceX media
requests are done via email/with approval from DOI) but we should at least be able to verify whether we
will/will not be there.

Aubry Buzek

Public Affairs Specialist — Texas
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
512-962-0289
aubry_buzek@fws.gov

View Texas press releases and stories in the FWS newsroom.

From: Eric Lipton <lipton@nytimes.com>

Sent: Tuesday, June 4, 2024 2:37 PM

To: Buzek, Aubry L <aubry buzek@fws.gov>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Question about June 6 planned Starship launch

Eric Lipton

The New York Times

Washington Bureau

+ 1202 370 7951 Cell/Whatsapp
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